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T0 THE ZON™NG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 2,

¢ 3

darsigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is @ -

descg‘:)l:dulrn the gdescrlpt%on and plat attached hereto and mmade a part hereof, hereby petition for a ‘.-'-E

Special Exceptici under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the |
herein described property for -__Smsi.al__ﬁ)_ts_'v:p_tﬁl_gp_-t9._5_1l.l_qy__‘ig_r._Gp_uﬂ_u_l_c_t_ig.u_,
of Class "B" Building_in R.0. Zone for Hamlet West Office Complex.
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Poperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
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1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
of this ptatition;g ind fugtger agre2 to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
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1/We do solemnly declare and aifirm,

are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owneris}:

Contract Purchaser:

—__-._._-__.._...-——__.p.._-__-u...--———--—-..-..--.-—_

_———_..----._-..--.p——--a—-a-———_-q—---—-——-_-——

-____.-_..__--’——_-4--.:..__-_-..-——_-——-_-__-_-_

.--_-___.._——_---_-..-—-.—..—-——-._...--———.._-..--_

City and State

Attorr.zy for Petitioner:

Jr— -..-.__-.---__.-.._——_-q-—--..—--n—,—_-..—-—
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e T City and State i
’ g

_______________________ Nains, address and plone number of tegad wireX JCATK
_________________ SO VICIARSTXQE Tepresentative 0 be contactsd
Development Engr. Consultants, Inc.
Thomas-A.-Lhurch meeomcmce e

- N
City and Sate 660fm§ork Road

- ———— _.-——___-.--.-—-_.-u—-_—..---——__.;-———-

Attorney’s Telephotie NO.t coeoomcommmmmmmmn =77 o

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —---- 2200 e day

of December-————=—- _, 19._85, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

in two newspapers of. general circulation through-
d that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County,
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, aa
Comm;ssioner of Daltimore County in Room 108,
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under the penalties of perjury, that I/we ; e /P
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herein described property.

Thence leaving the northerly right of way line of Ingleside

Avenue for the following 2 courses and distances viz: (1) North 16
degrees 17 minutes 05 seconds West 190.00 feet; (2) North 69

degrees 41 minutes 27 seconds East 269.59 feet to the point of

beginning.

R.0. Zone containing 1.02 'Acres more or less (100 percent of

total parcel). A
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6603 York Road Bailtimore, Maryland 21212 (301} 377-2600
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iN RE: PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
Nv/corner of Inyleside Avenue
and Security Boulevard * ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1660 Ingleside Averme) -
1st Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Hamlet Associates, * Case No. 87-322-X

Petitioner *

* * x * * * * * * & *

FiNDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests a special exception for a Class B office
building in an R-0 Zone, 35 more particularly described on Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by Phil Ratecliffe, a principal in the limited partner-
ship, appeared and testified and was represented by Counsel. Thomas Church, a
registered civil engineer, testified on behalf of the Petitioner. There were
no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, located at the corner of
Ingleside Avenue and Security Boulevard and containing 1.3 acres, is presently
unimproved, The Petitioner proposes to construct an approximately 13,000
square foot, two-story office building. The Petitioner and its umbrella

organization, Maryland Management, will occupy the second floor and rent the
first floor to as many as three tenaats. The building will be constructed in

the northeastern portion of the property, and the heavily wooded area in the

southeastern portion will be raintajined. iIn addition, 35 more trees will be
planted in lieu of tae required 14 trees. This will ensure a secure buffer
anl contribute te the compatibility of the building to the surrounding

commnity. More than 40% of the property would be open space.

The- Office of Planning and Zoning, in correspondence  to the Zoning
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Commissioner dated Jamuary 27, 1987, suggested that the Petitioner provide
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The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or gen-
eral welfare of the locality, nox tend to create congestion in roads,

streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the

property's zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsistent with

the spirit and intent of the BCZR.
The conclusion is that the proposed office building would indeed be

highly compatible with present and prospective uses of nearby residential
properties.

pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hear-

ing held, and it appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section

502.1 having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the com-
minity not being adversely affected, the special exception should be granted.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County,
this '15'*’ day of February, 1987, that the Petition for Special Exception
for a Class B office building in an R-O Zone pe and is hereby GRANTED, from

and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitiocner 1is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the applicable appellate process from
this Order has expired. 1f, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for return-
ing, said property to its original condition.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

1st Election District

Case No. 87-322-X

LOCATION : Northwest Corner of Security Boulevard and Ingleside Avenue
(1660 Ingleside Avenue)

DATE AND TIME: Monday, February 9, 1987, at 10:45 a.m.

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimor i
e County, by authority of the Zoni
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold ; public hear)irng: oning Act and

PeFit%on for Special Exception to permit construction of Class B office
building in an R.O, Zone (Hamlet West Office Complex)

Being the property of__ Hamlet Associa
clates
plan filed with the Zoning Office. » s shoun on plat

;[r:trtllllﬁ i;enthzhat this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
e.ntertaine&l rty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
gneertal ny request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
8 cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. t

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ﬂ/%‘ -
Zoming r",@missioner of

Barrimore County

Al/srl
cc: William M. Hesson, Jr., Esquire

People's Counsel

R RECEVED FOR FLIL

.; ~

access from the existing apartment development to the north of the site rather
than from Ingleside Avenue. However, Mr. Church testified that there is a
40-foot grade differential between the apartment complex and the instant site,
which makes access impossible from an engineering perspective, Such access
with a grade so diametric would be unsafe. He further testified that, in his
opinion, the proposed office building satislics Section 502.1, Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), and that it would be highly compatible with

the present and prospective uses of nearby residential properties.

The Petitioner requests relief from Section 203.3.8.2, BCZR, pursuant to
Section 502.1.

It is clear that the BCZR permits the use requested by the Petitioner in
an R-O Zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use
would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it
must be determined whether the conditions as delin;ated in Section 502.1 are
satisfied by the Petitioner.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it appears
that the special exception siwuld be granted with certain restrictions, as
more fully described below.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which
would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and require—
ments set forth in Section 502.1., 1In fact, the Petitioner has shown that
the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment to the neigh-

borhood and would not adversely affect the public interest. The facts and

circunstances do not show that the proposed use at the particular location
described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse impact above and

beyord that inherently associated with such a special exception use, irrespec-

N
d tive of its locastion within the zome. Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 131%
]

\N (1231).
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
NW/Corner Security Blvd. &
Ingleside Ave. (1660 Ingleside : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Ave.}, Ist District

HAMLET ASSOCIATES, Petitioner Case No. 87-322-X

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearaace of the People's Counsel in the above-
capticned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

jﬁjiffép;/ 614? ??;M¢AL¢4mJ

PhylliﬁfCole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

-

)
2 .
i/l:&/‘-r z/{/{t/Z Zﬂ-/‘—vﬂ-\_.i_f e e
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rocm 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20th day of January, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Thomas A. Church, Agent,
Hamlet Associates,6707 Whitestone Rd., Baltimore, MD 21207, Petitioner;
and Thomas A. Church, Development Engr. Consultatns, Inc., 6603 York Rd.,

Baltimore, MD 21212, who requested notification.
-

2
!J.L:-';(-l L /KT’ILWM—"\/L\M\.M

Peter Max Zimmerman

OUTLINE DESCRIPTION OF R..O. ZONE FOR
HAMLET WEST OFFICE PROPERTY
1660 INGLESIDE AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21207

Said parcel being situate in Election District No. 1.

Beginning for the sare at a point on the Westerly right of
way line of Security Boulevavd, said point being distant 150.0
feet more or less from the centerline of Ingleside Avenre. Thence
binding on said westerly right of way line cf Security Boulevard,
the following course and distance: South 15 degrees 42 minutes 24
seconds East, 90.00 feet to a line of confluence between the
westerly right of way line of Security Boulevard and the northerly
right of way line of Ingleside Avenue. Thence binding on said
line of confluence, the following course and distance: South 23
degrecs 35 minutes 09 seconds West, 99.52 feet to a point on the
northerly right of way line of Ingleside Avenue. Thence tinding
on said northerly right of way of Ingleside Avenue the following 3
courses and distances viz: (1) South 64 degrees 22 minutes 48
secocnds West 42.63 feet; (2) South 57 degrees 19 minutes 13
zeconds West 72.56 feet; {(3) Scuth 64 degrees 25 minutes 11

seconds West 93.78 feet to the southwesternmost corner of the

6603 York Road Be'timore, Maryland 21212 (301) - "-2600
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- {? -~ DALTIMORE COUNTY AZONING + |5 /gir/ — B
R BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e, MARILAND 2120 Lt 1] A2 DALTIMORE COUNTY -
' TN AN MARYLAND 21204 | Aaner | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING -
T N BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 27 T/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
INTER-OFFICE TORRESPONDENCE BICI%ECP?'SR E. GERBER . X ' ALAUAS 4%4-3550 5
Arnold Jablon : January 23, 1987 STEPHEN E. COLLINS
TO...Zoning Commissioner Date__January 27, 1987 ) Mr. Arnold Jablon DIRECTOR, :
"""""""""""""""""""" Lonig Conniss oner Savonat 20, 1GB7 coos orice e, e
Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director unty v ng VA ) on, Maryiand 2130
: . . Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 Mr. Thomas A. Church, Agent 1 e
1 FROM.._ Office_of PRlanning and_Zoning ' w Hamlet Assoclates e oF
: . : Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of DECEMBER 9,198k o0o 6707 Whitestone Road o~
4 T . - _ ‘ : : ‘ Item # 20| Baltimore, Maryland 21207 SR
; SUBJECT—---ZQQIQQ_.EQLU;.J@IL_N.O_;__&'Z_:.3..2_2:)\ : : Prope'-ty Owner: HbM‘-ET Assoc lnms chaicman ¢ :ﬁ -
i ) Location: jywy/Cormwmer loaLesive Ave - RE: Item No. 201 - Case No. 87-322-X §
'- . Boup . Petitioner: Hamlet Assoclates =
o Dear Mr. Jablon: Secority e MEMDERS Petition for Special Exception §
January 8, 1987
The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject g:;:;:e‘r’fnq Dear Mr. Church: Y ‘
, petition and offers the following comments, The ftems checked below are 3
| ?:% & applicable, gii:ﬁ'gegﬁqﬁeenng The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans i
L ) bmitted with the above-referenced petition. The following Mr. Arnold Jablon
: ( )There are no site planning factors requiring comment. State Roads Commission Su , '
T aE This office is concerned with the proximity of the access ( JA County Review Group Meeting is required comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of Zoning Commiss*tor_ler'
e i i : | 1 Bureau of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties County Office Building
7~ point to the turning lane from Security Boulevard. If possible, access ( )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be Fire Prevention g a ’ 1 L d P h T Marviand 21204
e 3 should be provided via the existing Hamlet West apartment development. forward by the Bureau of Public Services. Health Department are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the owson, farylan : -
b £ _ ( JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a ; development plans that may have a bearing on this case, The
.‘_.\ { JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior Building Department Zoning Commissioner with recommendaticns as to the suit- . ) ) . ;
to issuance of a building parmit, ability of the requested zoning. The Qppartment of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items
3 { )The access is not satisfactory. foard of Education “UT"be" 210, 214, 215, and 216. :
( )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory, Zoning Administration Enclosed are all comments.submitted from the members of the
- orman E. ( )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory. Industrial Committee at this time that offer or request information on Very truly yours, Eo
ey Director { ;Parking calculations must be shown on the plan, Development your petition. If similar comments from the remaining » . ] . 2
T This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and ' members are recelved, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, ‘Z‘,e%f oA - ,é/.._—-—--——al_.:_.___ AR
NEG: JGH:slb development on these soils is prohibited. any comment that is not informative will be placed 1in the -7 . S
( )Construction in or alteration of_Ehe floodplain is prohibited hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the .thhat_a] S. flamgan ] :
under the provisions of Section 2Z2-58 of the Development date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing Traffic Engineer Associate II
Reguiations. scheduled accordingly.
( )Development of this site maypt];onstitute a potential conflict with MSF:1t
the Baltimore County Master Plan, Very truly yours
{ )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board y vy g ’ 2}
on .
(X)Landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual, : - jonaed ' %‘k//ﬁ'ﬂfd
( )The property 1s laocated in a deficient service area as defined by MES E. DYER
Bi¥1 178-79, No building permit may be 1ssued until a Reserve Chair'ma;x -
Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
is . ' '
( )The property is located in a traffic area controlled by a D" level
intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change . JED:kkb
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council. Enclosures S
Additional comments: i \ o
(é) LY o ' cc: Development Engineering ?.\q =
5D ; Consultants, Inc. £
- 2 ; g 6603 York Road el
@ Eok Lornscrrt REQuieCurEnTS Caulace ANER Y HORDEM 7 Baltimore, Maryland 21212 3
AT 494-3335
David Fields, Acting Chief L
Current Planning and Development § _
cc: James Hoswell R , j 5 S
o ~ - oo g
| , o 00 e o O 090 . Co |
Q0 O™ ‘ PATUXENT DALTMORE COUNTY o
E i CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZON :
- . e - TOWSON, MARYLAND 212 TON e ZONING :r
e ' e Publishing Corp. . 04 TOWSCN . MARYL AND 21204 ;
T g Mr. Thomas A: Church January 2, 1987 . " 10750 Little Patuxent Pkwy. 494-3353 £94-3353 . 3
T “ Bamlet Associates Columbia, MD 21044 o
IR 6707 Whitestone Road o e ARNCLD JABLON - : '
s . | : JEAN M. H. JUN 4 ARNOLD JADLON
Baltimore, Maryland 21207 T.‘;‘m“"" z .9 ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONINGGCOMMISSIONFR ZONING CCMMISSIONER é%ﬁ#z%%p o
7 Cess No. 57-322X January 30 87 - NiNG COMMISSIONER y
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ‘ ‘E{ﬁ'ﬁ:ﬁ“’m : .
NW/cor. of Security Blvd. and Ingleside Ave. . :’;FW;FF& L
(1660 Ingleside Ave.) Crasansaks Avence, vowenn. s " Mr A
Ist Eiection District e o | hor Thomad A, Church Mr. Thomas A. Church
Hamlet Associates — Petitioner . Bammore County, by mmomy of ¢ THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of 6707 Whi Road Hamlet Associates
Case No. 87-322-X ,mﬁqﬁﬂlww-pm" - Baltimo tGU;:ﬂGI 0; 21207 . 6707 Whitestone Road
| | ,,,_",:-,"MWG_,, - timore, Marylan v Baltimore, Maryland 21207 i
1M E: 10:45 a.m. byt P -t R PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 5 -
TIME: > butog o w1 RO Zonw (Harie _ REs PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION =
Bang e prupery of Hemier 7 84313 NW/cor. of Security Blvd. end Ingleside Ave, NW/c £ ity Bl . 5
DATE: Monday, February 9, 1987 mma;““- , (1660 Ingleside Ave.) (1663ri o1 egur;ty ’ vd, and Ingleside Ave.
: : : fice. ' . ngleside Ave,}
| | . m-'-:-_-_-:“wm: was inserted in the following: 1st Election District lst Election District - lst Councilmanic District
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake pasosr Ry M Mo . . . Hamlet Associates - Petitioner : Hamlet Associates - Petitioner
_ o vk, fowew, sratan [xICatonsville Times Case No, 87-322-1 {({ 7 Case No. 87-322-X
: - i Gulinge A [TJArbutus Times 1 :
Avenue, Towson, Maryland ot porril during i ‘ ;‘i '
%:ﬂmwﬁﬁ ; weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland Dear Mr, Churchi : s & | Dear Mr, Chuvch:
ol mede s bwbowny once a week for one successive weeks before u/‘"‘m
mmnm?::&%én: . the ..24 ____dayof__January  18_37 ,thatistosay, : sy $63.59 Advertising & Posting never received
LU . . . : ? - -
. 'OF BALTIMORE COUNTY the same was inserted in the issues of ; o . , + 23.0U lost sign & post fee
o o ' i andngzt;:gtgfag;;sebyou St $63.:h9' f ot (;UQ fo; ad;crtising This is to advise you that = $88.59 ie due for advertising
. ' . above property, is fee must be paid before an and posti f th ; . . . i ! v FER
e o January 22, 1987 E Order is issued. Ordei isslggszed. e above property. This fee must be paid before an :_ . -
I P; T . ._:-:\
THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON THIS FEE MUST BE P D -
| . ! 4 AID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON SRR
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT RE ISSUED. THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHEALL NOT BE ISSUZD. § E
, Do t i f re-- 7 i ir i p . ¥
; : - -l i unti o i i T
s Ul _ PATUX NT(;{;U/BKLIS?I;H 3 CORP. | - Mo 29918 e CUTE A e €AY ot fhe hearing itself. G
: y e - - D ore Lounty, farylanc, and remit BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . ‘ SR
. , f BaltimtFe Count z - ! — YLAN ; 5 : . No. 2 ore County, Maryland, and r A
TS A Lmed -—-"—-—w—m—____m-‘.k_?__,__i___ﬁ _ Y. T / 4 B \MORE COUNTY, ’::;_ DIVISION ilding, Towson, Maryland OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 33038 ilding, Towson, Maryland emit EE T T
. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MaRvLAND ... . gy~ : | BA:‘-::EIOF numct[;:gi AECEPT MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT " |
*w CFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION * ey No. 62 5 ~ 9 7 1>; > _ Of SGELLANEOUS
';"”'"f-f':g‘_'!SCE_L_LA_NEOU CASH RECEPY - ~ ~ & . 0 8 b r:_-, = 5 (u5 oare_2/251°7 ACCOUNT e L R
— I‘Z‘:j. ////;//?' o ; o y/ - . . o —-: E g 8 "% % Z qTF‘;: 5 E}::P?
‘ DATL f,.-’ o - . é—ﬁccoumrzf;_ - ‘/- %j{ el O I (] E' c 8 8 ?-'f‘-.f.,r?-"iili} amount__$ __ 3. 59
oo I ; O > 6 Jaryland Maneeement Co./igent, 5707
SRR S oI A S D : - =z = ' Valtestone R4,, #Halte., M4, 21207
I R (R P P 5 2 : . e cne 3., Talte,
N S . % QO O > ANVERTISING & POSTING BD CASE #57-322-X
A RESCIVED S 24 A 2 £ ; ’, e _ . 7 oo o w o Aaptest LA T - e Aemdle 2 R IT e se A
o EROM— 2 7= LG, 7.z St TR Ty O & N
ORI s, L M w = o ;oo :
, f""‘"/y; S /’- R i “;"(526/ ] X E = : 8 BU2MLenwneisntiza II.uF
”‘z B * B {ltiiéttiﬁ:ﬂn. ..'3;'. - Z g lI-.
W A e T | o = VALIDATIUN OR SIGNATUAZ OF CASHIER
1;/ [ e ‘ E B - ~ - = T _
V2LIDATION oR SIGNATURE OF CASHICR : U ' U ! i Wr(i}_ i
- e e sttt e e . ) e !?, ‘.-\_a:'. PR L el P e g e e e e T T b S e e e e A ST T T AR A ST R P T T ek N U R L e e B —,-.r\_'w.—s:::-,-;qg.uw-g -+ j; R
' 4 ' ; e : SR o " ' : . ' ' : ' k) e - %
i oo o e
f’ : . \l . "-}‘*\(




e e Syl iy
<he applicant may obtein addizicral informar:cn by v.s:ting Focz 122 of tne County {ivite Iu:liirg at 1l
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- | CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
¥ H PETITION FOR
¥ ; SPECIAL EXCEPTION
i H 15t Election District
il - 3 Case No. 67-322.X ,
LN : : i e e e : S "3 LOCATION: Northwe Janua 22 B
a A by ot . et e T s et e L T e T Y e T A e o ket S e e S Fdd i i ; i I : Northwest Corner of '1‘0‘VSON L\iD- --_--_--__-_:_I:‘y‘ ----------- 19___,—
B B 0 i i e D e MR - ek 4 et e Vel TR e e £ e S adadn o R R s L DT gkt m e md et B L et m e e e eptome e L L me i s g o Securs Boulevard d 1 ' ! '
.3( f‘ r o ~ . i = ¥ AVEI'ILI(?( 16h 'nar an hglesldt' -
2 : b gleside Avenue)
‘ . {:} Q / / 7 49'7 s i fgﬁ;ﬁ%ig?)rﬁﬁ?’ Febru- THIS IS TU CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
L .v - ’ g ; LY £ {:V‘?', ' pd ARING: Ronm 106, N
e ¥ Date . _ %...3 _ o ) | Chesapeake avenming, 111 W published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
v “ ! Zoning Item # _R £/ 7Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of / 7/ 5C . Maryland
i : BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEAITH Page 2 ' ‘rr;‘[‘h;zc"(:“::‘?vcg;ﬂmis?‘iunerofBa]-- and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
) . . e Y. by autharity of the
3 : . ; . . . Zoning Act and Regulatio i
¢ Zoring Commissioner ( ) Prior to razing of existing structure/s, petitioner must contact the Division more g?"z"i;l Wﬁuggldnin:agﬂlﬁrc ....... January 22 1987
i 0ffice of Plannirg ard Zoning of Water Quality and Waste Management 2t L94-3768, regarding removal and/or Petitn fur Special Exception to,
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ELECTION DISTRICT NO. |
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WATERSHED NO. 26

_SITE ACREAGE i

a. 6RO55 AREA IS lﬁOAC*UMCLUDE‘S 30'SECURITY BLVD.¢4
30’ INGLESIDE AVE. RIGHTS CF WAY)

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO.1

B SUBSEWERSHED NO. &8
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1. FIRST FLOOR
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~? *
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- TVACANT
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<4
-
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